changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities that is not designated in cash flow hedges. The

Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

At balance date, the Group had the following exposure to US$ foreign currency that is not designated in cash

flow hedges:
   2016 2015

   $’USD $’USD

Financial assets

Trade, other receivables & other assets   40,380 20,765

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables   (65,132) (42,450)

Net exposure   (24,752) (21,685)

KNeoMedia Limited and Controlled Entities 2016 Annual Report P a g e  | 47

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

NOTE 23: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance
sheet date:

At 30 June 2016, if Australian Dollar had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables
held constant, post tax profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

  Post Tax Profit/(Loss) Other Comprehensive
Income

  Higher/ (Lower) Higher/ (Lower)
  2016 2015 2016 2015
  $ $ $ $
Consolidated
AUD to US Dollar +15% (2015: +15%)  4,338 4,228 - -
AUD to US Dollar -15% (2015: -15%)  (5,869) (5,720) - -

The movements in post-tax profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income are due to higher net exposure
balance as at 30 June 2016.  The sensitivity is higher in 2016 than in 2015 because net exposure balance
for 2016 is higher.

Interest rate risk

At balance date, the Group had the following financial asset exposed to Australian variable interest rate risk.
The Group has no floating interest rate exposure on financial liabilities as the Group has no floating rate
debt.

   2016 2015
   $ $

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents   100,362 979,179

Net exposure   100,362 979,179